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AY 2015-2016 DPT Clinical Sites: Slots Offered and Used

Site Name Site City ST | Student Placement| Start Date | Internship Course Name| Care Classification Name
A. Yumang Rehab Services Tontitown AR |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
A. Yumang Rehab Services Tontitown AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
A. Yumang Rehab Services Tontitown AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
A. Yumang Rehab Services Tontitown AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
A. Yumang Rehab Services Tontitown AR |Offered, not used | 20151109 Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Advanced Physical Therapy of Little Rock Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Advanced Physical Therapy of Little Rock Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Specialty - Pelvic Therapy
Akron General Sports & Physical Therapy Akron OH |Offered, not used | 20160523 |(Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Allied Therapies Ward AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 [Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
AOS Physical Therapy Montgomery AL |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
AOS Physical Therapy Montgomery AL |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
AOS Physical Therapy Montgomery AL |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Arkansas Children's Hospital Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Acute - Pediatric
Arkansas Children's Hospital Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - Pediatric
Associates Physical Therapy Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Outpatient - General
Associates Physical Therapy Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Outpatient - General
Associates Physical Therapy Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 [Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Qutpatient - General
Associates Physical Therapy Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum lll  |Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - North Little F North Little Rock  |AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Rehab - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - North Little fNorth Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Il |Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - North Little F North Little Rock  |AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - North Little fNorth Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Acute - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - North Little F North Little Rock  |AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
Baptist Health Medical Center - North Little fNorth Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General




AY 2015-2016 DPT Clinical Sites: Slots Offered and Used

Site Name Site City ST | Student Placement| Start Date | Internship Course Name| Care Classification Name

Baptist Health Medical Center - North Little fNorth Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523|Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Rehab - General

Baptist Health Medical Center - North Little F North Little Rock  |AR |Student Placed 20151005 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General

Baptist Health Medical Center - North Little fNorth Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General

Baptist Health Rehabilitation Institute Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General

Baptist Health Rehabilitation Institute Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General

Baptist Health Rehabilitation Institute Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General

Baptist Health Therapy Center - Benton Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Benton Benton AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Benton Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Benton Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Benton Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Qutpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - BHRI OP Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Bowman Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 [Clinical Ed Practicum Il |Qutpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Bowman Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Bowman Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523|Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Bryant Bryant AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Bryant Bryant AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Bryant Bryant AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Bryant Bryant AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Bryant Bryant AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Conway Conway AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Lonoke Lonoke AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Lonoke Lonoke AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Lonoke Lonoke AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Lonoke Lonoke AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Lonoke Lonoke AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Maumelle |Maumelle AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Saddle C Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Saddle C Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Sherwood [Sherwood AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Sherwood |Sherwood AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Baptist Memorial Hospital - DeSoto Southaven MS |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Rehab - General

Baptist Memorial Hospital - DeSoto Southaven MS |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV |Rehab - General

Baptist Memorial Hospital - DeSoto Southaven MS |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Acute - General
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Site Name Site City ST | Student Placement| Start Date | Internship Course Name| Care Classification Name

Baptist Memorial Hospital - DeSoto Southaven MS |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Baptist Memorial Hospital - Memphis Memphis TN |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
Batesville Therapy Clinic Batesville AR |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Batesville Therapy Clinic Batesville AR |Offered, not used | 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Batesville Therapy Clinic Batesville AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Baton Rouge General Medical Center Baton Rouge LA |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Baxter Regional Medical Center Mountain Home AR |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Beachside Physical Therapy Indian Harbour Beac|FL |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Beebe Physical Therapy Beebe AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 [Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Beebe Physical Therapy Beebe AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Beebe Physical Therapy Beebe AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Benton Physical Therapy Benton AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
Benton Physical Therapy Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Benton Physical Therapy Benton AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Benton Physical Therapy Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Benton Physical Therapy Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Benton Physical Therapy Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Carrollton Physical Therapy Center Carrollton TX |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Benton Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Benton Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Benton Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Benton Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Benton Benton AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Benton Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Bryant Bryant AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Bryant Bryant AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Bryant Bryant AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Bryant Bryant AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy - Bryant Bryant AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy- East End Hensley AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |OQutpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy- East End Hensley AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy- East End Hensley AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Carson Physical Therapy- East End Hensley AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Cassady Children's Center Springdale AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Specialty - Pediatric




AY 2015-2016 DPT Clinical Sites: Slots Offered and Used

Site Name Site City ST | Student Placement| Start Date | Internship Course Name| Care Classification Name

Central AR Veterans Healthcare Little Rock |[Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Acute - General
Central AR Veterans Healthcare Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
Central AR Veterans Healthcare Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Central AR Veterans Healthcare Little Rock |Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General
Central AR Veterans Healthcare North Little | North Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
Central AR Veterans Healthcare North Little |North Little Rock  |AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General
Champion Sports Medicine - Skyland Tuscaloosa AL |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Charton Physical Therapy Morrilton AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Charton Physical Therapy Morrilton AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Charton Physical Therapy Morrilton AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Charton Physical Therapy Morrilton AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 [Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Qutpatient - General
Charton Physical Therapy Morrilton AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
CHI St. Vincent Infirmary Medical Center Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General

CHI St. Vincent Infirmary Medical Center Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Acute - General

CHI St. Vincent Infirmary Medical Center Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
Children's Therapy TEAM Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pediatric
Children's Therapy TEAM Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pediatric
Christus St. Michael Rehabilitation Hosp Texarkana TX |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
Christus St. Michael Rehabilitation Hosp Texarkana TX |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
Christus St. Michael Rehabilitation Hosp Texarkana TX |Offered, not used | 20160314|Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Concentra - EIm Hill Pike Nashville TN |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - N. Little Rock  |North Little Rock |AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - N. Little Rock  |North Little Rock  |AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - N. Little Rock  |North Little Rock |AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - N. Little Rock  |North Little Rock |AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - N. Little Rock North Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - N. Little Rock  |North Little Rock |AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - N. Little Rock North Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - N. Little Rock North Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - N. Little Rock North Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - OKC Oklahoma City OK |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Center - OKC Oklahoma City OK |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Centers - Oklahoma Oklahoma City OK |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Concentra Medical Centers - Oklahoma Oklahoma City OK |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General




AY 2015-2016 DPT Clinical Sites: Slots Offered and Used

Site Name Site City ST | Student Placement| Start Date | Internship Course Name| Care Classification Name

Concentra Medical Centers - Oklahoma Oklahoma City OK |Offered, not used | 20151109 Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care - Bossier City Bossier City LA |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care - Bossier City Bossier City LA |Offered, not used | 20160314 Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care - Bossier City Bossier City LA |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care - Kenner Kenner LA |Offered, not used | 20160104 Clinical Ed Practicum Il |Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care - Kenner Kenner LA |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care - Kenner Kenner LA |Offered, not used | 20160523 Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care - Memorial Road Oklahoma City OK |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care - South Mingo Tulsa OK |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care - South Mingo Tulsa OK |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care - South Mingo Tulsa OK |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Outpatient - General
Concentra Urgent Care- North Sheridan Tulsa OK |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Conway Regional Rehabilitation Hospital Conway AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General

Conway Regional Rehabilitation Hospital Conway AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Rehab - General

Conway Regional Rehabilitation Hospital Conway AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General

Conway Regional Rehabilitation Hospital Conway AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General

Conway Regional Rehabilitation Hospital Conway AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V. |Rehab - General

Conway Regional Therapy Center - Salem Conway AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Salem  |Conway AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Salem Conway AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Schermar/Conway AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Schermar|Conway AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Schermar/Conway AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Schermar|Conway AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Specialty |Conway AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pelvic Therapy
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Specialty |Conway AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Specialty - Pelvic Therapy
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Specialty |Conway AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pelvic Therapy
Coulter Physical Therapy Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Coulter Physical Therapy Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Coulter Physical Therapy Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
CoxHealth Meyer Orthopedic & Rehabilitat |Springfield MO |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pelvic Therapy
Delta Regional Medical Center Greenville MS |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Outpatient - General
Delta Regional Medical Center Greenville MS |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Rehab - General

Delta Regional Medical Center Greenville MS |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General




AY 2015-2016 DPT Clinical Sites: Slots Offered and Used

Site Name Site City ST | Student Placement| Start Date | Internship Course Name| Care Classification Name
Delta Regional Medical Center Greenville MS |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Rehab - General
Delta Regional Medical Center Greenville MS |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
Delta Regional Medical Center Greenville MS |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Delta Regional Medical Center Greenville MS |Offered, not used | 20160314 |(Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
Delta Regional Medical Center Greenville MS |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Delta Regional Medical Center Greenville MS |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General
Delta Regional Medical Center Greenville MS |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Easter Seals Arkansas Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Easter Seals Arkansas Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pediatric
Easter Seals Children's Rehab Center Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Rehab - Pediatric
Elite Physical Therapy Creve Coeur MO |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Elite Physical Therapy Creve Coeur MO |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Excel Sports & Physical Therapy O'Fallon MO |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Freeman Rehabilitation and Sports Center |Joplin MO |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Friendship Community Care Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric
Friendship Community Care Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric
Friendship Community Care Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric
Friendship Community Care Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Friendship Community Care Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Friendship Community Care Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Glenwood Regional Medical Center West Monroe LA |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Glenwood Regional Medical Center West Monroe LA |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Glenwood Regional Medical Center West Monroe LA |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Great River Medical Center Blytheville AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Great River Medical Center Blytheville AR |Offered, not used | 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Great River Medical Center Blytheville AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Great River Medical Center Blytheville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Great River Medical Center Blytheville AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Harris and Renshaw Physical Therapy North Little Rock  |AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Harris and Renshaw Physical Therapy North Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Harris and Renshaw Physical Therapy North Little Rock  |AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Harris and Renshaw Physical Therapy North Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Outpatient - General
Harris and Renshaw Physical Therapy North Little Rock  |AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Harris Pediatric Therapy Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Specialty - Pediatric
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HealthSouth Rehab Hospital of Alexandria |Alexandria LA |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Al Albuquerque NM |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Al Albuquerque NM |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Fa Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Fa Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Fa Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Fa Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20160523|Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Ft Fort Smith AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Ft Fort Smith AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Ft Fort Smith AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Ft Fort Smith AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Jo Jonesboro AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General
Healthsouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Mempl Memphis TN |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - North |Memphis TN |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - North |Memphis TN |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Pl Plano TX |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Pl Plano TX |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Te Texarkana TX |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital - Te Texarkana TX |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital Hunt  |Huntsville AL |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital Hunt Huntsville AL |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital Hunt Huntsville AL |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital Hunt Huntsville AL |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital Hunt  |Huntsville AL |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital Hunt Huntsville AL |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General
HealthSouth Van Matre Rehab Hospital Rockford IL |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Acute - General
Helping Hand Children's Center North Little Rock  |AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Specialty - Pediatric
Helping Hand Children's Center North Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Specialty - Pediatric
Helping Hand Children's Center North Little Rock  |AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric
Helping Hand Children's Center North Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric
Helping Hand Children's Center North Little Rock  |AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Helping Hand Children's Center North Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Helping Hand Children's Center North Little Rock  |AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Specialty - Pediatric
Helping Hand Children's Center North Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Specialty - Pediatric
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Holly Street Physical Therapy Siloam Springs AR |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Holly Street Physical Therapy Siloam Springs AR |Offered, not used | 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Holly Street Physical Therapy Siloam Springs AR |Offered, not used | 20151109 (Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
HOPE Landing El Dorado AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Specialty - Pediatric
HOPE Landing El Dorado AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Specialty - Pediatric
HOPE Landing El Dorado AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
HOPE Landing El Dorado AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pediatric
Howard Memorial Hospital Nashville AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |OQutpatient - General
Howard Memorial Hospital Nashville AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Howard Memorial Hospital Nashville AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Howard Memorial Hospital Nashville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 [Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Qutpatient - General
Johnson Regional Medical Center Clarksville AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General
Johnson Regional Medical Center Clarksville AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
Johnson Regional Medical Center Clarksville AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
Johnson Regional Medical Center Clarksville AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General
Jones Physical Therapy Harrison AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Jones Physical Therapy Harrison AR |Offered, notused | 20151109 (Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Jones Physical Therapy Harrison AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Jones Physical Therapy Harrison AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Kessler Rehabilitation Center Randolph NJ |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Kids for the Future Rogers, Inc Rogers AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric
Kids for the Future Rogers, Inc Rogers AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric
Kids for the Future Rogers, Inc Rogers AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Kids for the Future Rogers, Inc Rogers AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Kids for the Future Rogers, Inc Rogers AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Specialty - Pediatric
Kids for the Future Rogers, Inc Rogers AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Specialty - Pediatric
KIDSource Therapy Benton AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Specialty - Pediatric
KIDSource Therapy Benton AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Specialty - Pediatric
KIDSource Therapy Benton AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric
KIDSource Therapy Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
KIDSource Therapy Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pediatric
Kymes-Lyons PT & Sports Performance Cent |Conway AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Outpatient - General
Kymes-Lyons PT & Sports Performance Cent |Conway AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Kymes-Lyons PT & Sports Performance Cent |Conway AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
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Kymes-Lyons PT & Sports Performance Cent |Conway AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Lane Physical Therapy Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Lane Physical Therapy Russellville AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Outpatient - General
Lane Physical Therapy Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Lonoke Physical Therapy Lonoke AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Lonoke Physical Therapy Lonoke AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Lonoke Physical Therapy Lonoke AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Lonoke Physical Therapy Lonoke AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Lonoke Physical Therapy Lonoke AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Louisiana Physical Therapy Pineville LA |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Louisiana Physical Therapy Pineville LA |Offered, not used | 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Louisiana Physical Therapy Pineville LA |Offered, not used | 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Louisiana Physical Therapy Pineville LA |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Louisiana Physical Therapy Pineville LA |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Louisiana Physical Therapy Pineville LA |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
MARA - Physio - Randolph NJ Randolph NJ |Offered, notused | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
MARA Physical Therapy- Physio Summit NJ |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
MARA Physical Therapy- Physio Summit NJ |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Matrix of Wylie - Physio Wylie TX |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Matrix Rehabilitation of Plano Plano TX |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
McMaster Physical Therapy Clinic Conway AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
McMaster Physical Therapy Clinic Conway AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
McMaster Physical Therapy Clinic Conway AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
McMaster Physical Therapy Clinic Conway AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Outpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric

Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |OQutpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Il |Outpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Outpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
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Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Student Placed 20160523|Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Melanie Massey PT, Inc. West Monroe LA |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pediatric
Mercy Hospital - Fort Smith Fort Smith AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
Mercy Hospital - Fort Smith Fort Smith AR |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Mercy Hospital - Fort Smith - Rehabilita Fort Smith AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General
Mercy Hospital - Fort Smith - Rehabilita Fort Smith AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
Mercy Hospital - Fort Smith - Rehabilita Fort Smith AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V. |Rehab - General
Mercy Hospital - Springfield Springfield MO |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General
Mercy Hospital - Springfield Springfield MO |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Acute - General
Mercy Hospital Northwest Arkansas Rogers AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
Mercy Hospital Northwest Arkansas Rogers AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General
Mercy Orthopedic Hospital Fort Smith Fort Smith AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Mercy Orthopedic Hospital Fort Smith Fort Smith AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Mercy Rehabilitation Hospital - Springfi Springfield MO |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V. |Rehab - General
Mercy Therapy Services - Bentonville Bentonville AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Mercy Therapy Services - Bentonville Bentonville AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Mercy Therapy Services - Bentonville Bentonville AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Mercy Therapy Services - Bentonville Bentonville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Mercy Therapy Services - Bentonville Bentonville AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Methodist Rehabilitation Center Jackson MS |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Rehab - General
Moye Physical Therapy Southaven MS |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Moye Physical Therapy Southaven MS |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Moye Physical Therapy Southaven MS |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Moye Physical Therapy Southaven MS |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Moye Physical Therapy Southaven MS |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
National Park Medical Center Hot Springs AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
National Park Medical Center Hot Springs AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
National Park Medical Center Hot Springs AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Acute - General
National Park Medical Center Hot Springs AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
National Park Medical Center Hot Springs AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Acute - General

NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital Jonesboro AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Acute - General

NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital Jonesboro AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General

NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital Jonesboro AR |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
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NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital Jonesboro AR |Offered, not used | 20151109 (Clinical Ed Practicum | Acute - General
NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital Jonesboro AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Acute - General
NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital Jonesboro AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital Jonesboro AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital Jonesboro AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital Jonesboro AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Acute - General
NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital Jonesboro AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General
Northwest Medical Center Springdale AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
Northwest Medical Center Springdale AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Acute - General
Northwest Medical Center Springdale AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General
OnSite Therapies Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Specialty - Pediatric
OnSite Therapies Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Specialty - Pediatric
OnSite Therapies Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric
OnSite Therapies Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
OnSite Therapies Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pediatric
Ortho Rehab and Specialty Centers Conway AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Overton Brooks Veteran's Affairs Medical  |Shreveport LA |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Overton Brooks Veteran's Affairs Medical |Shreveport LA |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
Overton Brooks Veteran's Affairs Medical  |Shreveport LA |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Overton Brooks Veteran's Affairs Medical |Shreveport LA |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Acute - General
Ozark Health Medical Center Clinton AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
Ozark Health Medical Center Clinton AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Ozark Health Medical Center Clinton AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Acute - General
Ozark Health Medical Center Clinton AR |Offered, not used | 20151109 Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Ozark Health Medical Center Clinton AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Acute - General
Ozark Health Medical Center Clinton AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
Ozark Health Medical Center Clinton AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Acute - General
Ozarks Medical Center West Plains MO |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Specialty - HomeHealth
Ozarks Medical Center West Plains MO |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
Ozarks Medical Center West Plains MO |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Acute - General
Ozarks Medical Center West Plains MO |Offered, not used | 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Specialty - Pediatric
Ozarks Medical Center West Plains MO |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Specialty - Pediatric
Ozarks Medical Center West Plains MO |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Ozarks Medical Center West Plains MO |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - HomeHealth
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Ozarks Medical Center West Plains MO |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General
Pediatric Therapy Solutions Jonesboro AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Pediatrics Plus - North Little Rock North Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Specialty - Pediatric
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Conwa Conway AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Specialty - Pediatric
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Conwa Conway AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Specialty - Pediatric
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Conwa Conway AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Conwa Conway AR |Student Placed 20160523 |(Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pediatric
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Littl Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Pediatric
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Littl Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 [Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Russe Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Specialty - Pediatric
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Russe Russellville AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pediatric
Physical Therapy Central, Inc. Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Physical Therapy Central, Inc. Norman OK |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Physical Therapy Spine and Sports Medici  |Ballwin MO |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Physio - Cordova Cordova TN |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Physio - Cordova Cordova TN |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Physio - Cordova Cordova TN |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Physio - Greenlake Seattle WA |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Physio - Memphis - Med Center Memphis TN |Offered, not used | 20150810 Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Physio - Memphis - Med Center Memphis TN |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Premiere Physical Therapy and Sports Reh |Bentonville AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Premiere Physical Therapy and Sports Reh |Bentonville AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Premiere Physical Therapy and Sports Reh |Bentonville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Premiere Physical Therapy and Sports Reh |Bentonville AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Reaper Physical Therapy, Inc. Searcy AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Recovery Zone Pediatric Therapy Services  |Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Specialty - Pediatric
Recovery Zone Pediatric Therapy Services |Russellville AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Specialty - Pediatric
Recovery Zone Pediatric Therapy Services  |Russellville AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Specialty - Pediatric
Recovery Zone Pediatric Therapy Services |Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Specialty - Pediatric
Recovery Zone Pediatric Therapy Services  |Russellville AR |Student Placed 20160523 |(Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Specialty - Pediatric
Reed Physical Therapy Batesville AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Reed Physical Therapy Batesville AR |Offered, not used | 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Rehab Xcel Fairview Heights IL |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Rehab Xcel Fairview Heights IL |Offered, notused | 20160104 Clinical Ed Practicum Il |Outpatient - General
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Rehab Xcel Fairview Heights IL |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Outpatient - General
Rehab Xcel Fairview Heights IL |Offered, notused | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |OQutpatient - General
Rehab Xcel Fairview Heights IL |Offered, notused | 20160523 Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Rehab Xcel Fairview Heights IL |Offered, notused | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV |Outpatient - General
ReQuest Physical Therapy Gainesville FL |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Outpatient - General
ReQuest Physical Therapy Gainesville FL |Offered, notused | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
ReQuest Physical Therapy Gainesville FL |Student Placed 20160523|Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
ReQuest Physical Therapy Gainesville FL |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Results Physiotherapy - Athens, AL Athens AL |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Results Physiotherapy - Collierville, TN Collierville TN |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Results Physiotherapy - Collierville, TN Collierville TN |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Outpatient - General
Results Physiotherapy - Hendersonville Hendersonville TN |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Results Physiotherapy - Hermitage Hermitage TN |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Results Physiotherapy - Hoover Hoover AL |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Results Physiotherapy - Huntsville Huntsville AL |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Outpatient - General
Results Physiotherapy- East Memphis Memphis TN |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
River Valley Therapy and Sports Medicine  |Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
River Valley Therapy and Sports Medicine  |Russellville AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
River Valley Therapy and Sports Medicine  |Russellville AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
River Valley Therapy and Sports Medicine  |Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Rocky Mountain Therapy Services West Valley City UT |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Saline Memorial Hospital Benton AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General

Saline Memorial Hospital Benton AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Acute - General

Saline Memorial Hospital Benton AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Saline Memorial Hospital Benton AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Acute - General

Saline Memorial Hospital Benton AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General

Saline Memorial Hospital Benton AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Saline Memorial Hospital Benton AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General

Saline Memorial Hospital Benton AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General

Searcy Physical Therapy Searcy AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Searcy Physical Therapy Searcy AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
South Arkansas Rehabilitation, Inc. Monticello AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Outpatient - General
South Arkansas Rehabilitation, Inc. Monticello AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
South Arkansas Rehabilitation, Inc. Monticello AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Outpatient - General
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South Arkansas Rehabilitation, Inc. Monticello AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV  |Outpatient - General
South Arkansas Rehabilitation, Inc. Monticello AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Sparks Health System Fort Smith AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il  |Acute - General
Sparks Health System Fort Smith AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
St. Bernard's Regional Medical Center Jonesboro AR |Offered, not used | 20151109 Clinical Ed Practicum | Acute - General

St. Bernard's Regional Medical Center Jonesboro AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Acute - General

St. Bernard's Regional Medical Center Jonesboro AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Acute - General

St. Francis Medical Center - Monroe Monroe LA |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General

St. Francis Medical Center - Monroe Monroe LA |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General

St. Francis Medical Center - Monroe Monroe LA |Student Placed 20160314 (Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General

St. Francis Medical Center - Monroe Monroe LA |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General

St. Francis Physical Therapy Tulsa OK |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General

St. Mary's Hospital - Russellville Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Qutpatient - General
St. Mary's Hospital - Russellville Russellville AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
St. Mary's Hospital - Russellville Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 [Clinical Ed Practicum Il |Qutpatient - General
St. Mary's Hospital - Russellville Russellville AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General

St. Mary's Hospital - Russellville Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 [Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Qutpatient - General
St. Mary's Hospital - Russellville Russellville AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
St. Vincent Rehabilitation Hospital Sherwood AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General

St. Vincent Rehabilitation Hospital Sherwood AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Rehab - General

St. Vincent Rehabilitation Hospital Sherwood AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General

St. Vincent Rehabilitation Hospital Sherwood AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Specialty - Wound Care
St. Vincent Rehabilitation Hospital Sherwood AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General

St. Vincent Rehabilitation Hospital Sherwood AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Rehab - General
T.I.R.R. - The Woodlands Outpatient The Woodlands TX |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
T.I.LR.R. Memorial Hermann Outpatient Reh |[Houston TX |Student Placed 20160523|Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Texas Health Arlington Memorial Arlington TX |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Acute - General

The Edge Physical Therapy Shreveport LA |Student Placed 20160523|Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum lll  |Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum lll |Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum lll |Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum lll |Qutpatient - General
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Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |OQutpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Therapy In Motion-Norman Norman OK |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Outpatient - General
Tomorrow's Therapy Lonsdale AR |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Tomorrow's Therapy Lonsdale AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Tomorrow's Therapy Lonsdale AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 [Clinical Ed Practicum Il |Qutpatient - General
Tomorrow's Therapy Lonsdale AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Tomorrow's Therapy Lonsdale AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Trinity Mother Frances Hospitals and Cli Tyler TX |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Trinity Mother Frances Hospitals and Cli Tyler TX |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Acute - General
Trinity Mother Frances Hospitals and Cli Tyler TX |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
Trinity Mother Frances Hospitals and Cli Tyler TX |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General
Trinity Rehabilitation Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Trinity Rehabilitation Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General
Trinity Rehabilitation Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Outpatient - General
Trinity Rehabilitation Fayetteville AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Trinity Rehabilitation Fayetteville AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
UAMS Medical Center Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20150810 |Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Acute - General
UAMS Medical Center Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20151109 |Clinical Ed Practicum | Acute - General
UAMS Medical Center Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160104 Clinical Ed Practicum lll  |Acute - General
UAMS Medical Center Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
UAMS Medical Center Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160314 Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
UAMS Medical Center Little Rock AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General
UAMS Medical Center Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Specialty - Pediatric
UAMS Outpatient Physical Therapy Little Rock AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Unity Health - White Co. Med Specialty Searcy AR |Student Placed 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Rehab - General
Unity Health - White Co. Med Specialty Searcy AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Rehab - General
Unity Health - White Co. Med Specialty Searcy AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
Unity Health - White Co. Med Specialty Searcy AR |Student Placed 20160523|Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Rehab - General




AY 2015-2016 DPT Clinical Sites: Slots Offered and Used

Site Name Site City ST | Student Placement| Start Date | Internship Course Name| Care Classification Name
Unity Health - White County Medical Cent |Searcy AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Acute - General
UT Southwestern Medical Center Dallas TX |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Rehab - General
Veterans Affairs Medical Center - Memphi |Memphis TN |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Outpatient - General
Veterans Health Care of the Ozarks Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Acute - General
Veterans Health Care of the Ozarks Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20160523 |Clinical Ed Practicum V  |Acute - General
Vilonia Therapy Services Vilonia AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - General
Vilonia Therapy Services Vilonia AR |Offered, not used | 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Outpatient - General
Vilonia Therapy Services Vilonia AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Outpatient - General
Washington Regional Medical Center Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill  |Acute - General
Washington Regional Medical Center Fayetteville AR |Student Placed 20160314 |Clinical Ed Practicum IV |Acute - General
Washington Regional Medical Center Fayetteville AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Acute - General
Washington Regional Outpatient Therapy |Springdale AR |Offered, not used | 20160104 |Clinical Ed Practicum Ill |Outpatient - Women's Health
Washington Regional Outpatient Therapy |Springdale AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Specialty - Pelvic Therapy
White River Medical Center Batesville AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Acute - General
White River Medical Center Batesville AR |Offered, not used | 20160523 |Clinical Ed PracticumV  |Qutpatient - General
Wied Physical Therapy Clinic W. Monroe LA |Offered, not used | 20150810|Clinical Ed Practicium Il |Outpatient - General
Wied Physical Therapy Clinic W. Monroe LA |Student Placed 20151109|Clinical Ed Practicum | Outpatient - General

Summary:

Number of placements (slots used) = 276
Number of slots offered, not used = 251

170 Clinical Sites




Occupational Therapy - Clinical Sites

Organization Name | Street Address City | State | Zip Code |
Academy at Riverdale 1600 Riverfront Drive Little Rock AR 72202
Access School 10618 Breckenridge Dr. Little Rock AR 72211
All About Kids Therapy Center 922 East Emma Avenue Springdale AR 72764
Allied Therapy 5532 JFK Blvd. North Little Rock AR 72116
AR Enterprises for the Dev. Disabled (AEDD -LR) 6 Production Drive Little Rock AR 72209
AR Enterprises for the Dev. Disabled (AEDD -NLR) 1300 W. 18th Street North Little Rock AR 72114
ARC Arkansas 2004 Main Street Little Rock AR 72206
Arkansas Children's Hospital 1 Children's Way, Slot 104 Little Rock AR 72201
Arkansas Health Services 6701 Hwy. 67 Benton AR 72015
Arkansas Lymphedema and Therapy Providers 119 West H Avenue North Little Rock AR 72116
Arkansas Rehabilitation Services (ICAN) 26 Corporate Hill Drive Little Rock AR 72205
Arkansas Specialty Orthopaedics 600 S. McKinley, 2nd Floor Little Rock AR 72205
Arkansas Therapy Group 100 Greenwood Suite D Hot Springs AR 71913
Arkansas Therapy Outreach 22461 1-30 S, Suite 1100A Bryant AR 72022
Ascent - Jonesboro 806 Glendale Street Jonesboro AR 72401
Ascent - Mountain Home 18 CR 458 Mountain Home AR 72653
Ascent - NLR 4107 Richards Road North Little Rock AR 72117
Baltimore City Public Schools 200 E. North Avenue Baltimore MD 21202
Baptist Health Medical Center - LR/Acute 9601 Baptist Health Drive Little Rock AR 72205
Baptist Health Medical Center - LR/Psych 9601 Baptist Health Dive Little Rock AR 72205
Baptist Health Medical Center - NLR/Acute 3333 SpringHill Dr. North Little Rock AR 72117
Baptist Health Rehab Institute - LR 9601 Baptist Health Drive Little Rock AR 72205
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Arkadelphia 3050 Twin Rivers Drive Arkadelphia AR 71923
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Benton 825 West Carpenter Benton AR 72015
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Bryant 4411 Hwy 5 N. Bryant AR 72022
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Cabot 205 Westport Dr. Suite B Cabot AR 72023
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Conway 815 Hogan Lane, Suite 5 Conway AR 72034
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Heber Springs 2102 Highway 25 North Heber Springs AR 72543
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Little Rock 4200 N. Rodney Parham, Suite 102 Little Rock AR 72212
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Maumelle 1701 Club Manor, Ste. 3 Maumelle AR 72113
Baptist Health Therapy Center - Sherwood 2001 East Kiehl #7 Sherwood AR 72116
Baptist Memorial Hosp. - North Mississippi/Oxford 2301 S. Lamar Blvd. Oxford MS 38655
Baptist Memorial Hospital - Desoto 7601 Southcrest Parkway -OT Dept. Southaven MS 38671
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Occupational Therapy - Clinical Sites

Organization Name
Batesville School District
Batesville Therapy Clinic, Inc.
Baton Rouge General Medical Center
Baxter Regional Medical Center
Baylor All Saints Medical Center at Fort Worth
Baylor Institute for Rehab - Dallas Acute Care
Baylor Institute for Rehab - Dallas IP Rehab Care
Baylor Institute for Rehab - Dallas Outpatient
Baylor University Medical Center at Dallas
Bentonville Public Schools
Bethelem House
Billingsley, Amber P.A.
Birchtree Communities, Inc.
Building Blocks Pediatric Therapy,PA
Building Blocks/ Pottsville Schools
Cassady Children's Center
Center for Pediatric Therapy
Center for Work Rehabilitation - Houston Clinic
Center for Work Rehabilitation-The Fontana Center
Central Arkansas Veteran's Health Care System - LR
Central Arkansas Veteran's Healthcare System - NLR
Chambers Memorial Hospital
Child and Youth Pediatric Day Clinic
Children's Hospital of New Orleans
Children's Therapy Services NE AR/EQUIP Academy
Children's Therapy T.E.A.M.
Christus St. Michael Hospital
Christus St. Michael Rehab
Christus Trinity Mother Frances Health System
CME, Inc. - Jocelyn Johnson
Conway Public Schools
Conway Regional Medical Center-OT
Conway Regional Rehab Hospital

Street Address

955 Water Street, Suite C
1310 Sidney St.

3600 Florida Blvd.

624 Hospital Drive

1400 Eighth Avenue

909 N. Washington Avenue
909 North Washington Avenue
909 N. Washington Avenue
3500 Gaston Avenue

500 Tiger Blvd.

1115 Parkway

722 N. Forrest Street

132 Lower Ridge Road
10688 Lydia Lane

595 Kendrick Ln

956 Mathias Drive

3918 Pecan Grove Road
2121 Brittmoore Road, #3400
709 Kaliste Saloom Rd
4300 West 7th Street

2200 Fort Roots Drive

Hwy 10 & Detroit

2040 Fitzhugh

200 Henry Clay Ave.

1607 Stone Street

2474 E. Joyce Blvd Suite 2
2600 St. Michael Drive
2400 St. Michael Drive

800 S. Beckham

151 Southwest Dr.

1902 Hairston

2302 College Ave

2210 Robinson St.
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City
Batesville
Batesville
Baton Rouge
Mountain Home
Fort Worth
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Bentonville
Conway
Forrest City
Conway
Danville
Atkins
Springdale
Rudy
Houston
Lafayette
Little Rock
North Little Rock
Danville
Batesville
New Orleans
Jonesboro
Fayetteville
Texarkana
Texarkana
Tyler
Jonesboro
Conway
Conway
Conway

| State | Zip Code

AR
AR
LA
AR
X
X
X
X
X
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
X
LA
AR
AR
AR
AR
LA
AR
AR
X
X
X
AR
AR
AR
AR

72501
72501
70806
72653
76104
75246
75246
75246
75246
72712
72034
72335
72032
72833
72823
72762
72952
77043
70508
72205
72114
72833
72501
70118
72401
72703
75503
75503
75701
72401
72034
72034
72034



Occupational Therapy - Clinical Sites

Organization Name
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Salem
Conway Regional Therapy Center - Scherman Heights
Cox Health
Cross Therapy Services
Delta Regional Medical Center
Drew Memorial Hospital
Duke Univ Health Syst Lenox Baker Children's Hosp
Duke University Medical Center
Easter Seals Arkansas Children's Rehab Center
Easter Seals Arkansas Outpatient
Easter Seals East Texas (Temple Memorial Rehab)
Enrichment Alternatives
Faulkner Co. Day School
Faulkner County Juvenile Court 20th Judicial Dist.
First Step - Fordyce
First Step - Hot Springs
First Step - Malvern, Petty Center
Fort Worth Physical Therapy
Francis Allen School
Freeman Health System
Friendship Community Care, Inc.
Friendship Pediatric Services - Bryant
Friendship Pediatric Services - Lowell
Friendship Pediatric Services - Russellville
Good Samaritan Society (McFall Therapy) - Mt.Home
Gregory Kistler Treatment Center
Hand and Occupational Therapy Center, PC
Hands-On Therapy (Pediatric Therapy Associates)
HealthSouth Corporation
HealthSouth Rehab Hospital - Fayetteville
HealthSouth Rehab Hospital - Fort Smith
HealthSouth Rehab Hospital - Jonesboro
HealthSouth Rehab Hospital - Texarkana

| Street Address

700 Salem Road

550 Club Lane, Suite 2
3801 S. National Ave.

48 Colt Square

1400 East Union

778 Scogin Drive

3000 Erwin Road

2301 Erwin Road

3818 Woodland Heights Road
3920 Woodland Heights Road
1315 Walnut Street

1700 S. Campbell, Suite E
1700 South Blvd.

510S. German Lane

1717 Industrial Drive

407 Carson St.

1625 S. Main Street

6407 Southwest Blvd.

824 N. Tyler

1102 W. 32nd Street
5701 Springhill Road

908 N. Reynolds Road

212 S. Lincoln Street

1301 Russell Road

300 Good Samaritan Drive
3304 So. M Street

2767 Office Park Circle
2501 East Moore Avenue
3660 Grandview Parkway, Suite 200
153 E Monte Painter Dr.
1401 South J Street

1201 Fleming Avenue

515 West 12th Street
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City
Conway
Conway
Springfield
Fayetteville
Greenville
Monticello
Durham
Durham
Little Rock
Little Rock
Texarkana
Springfield
Conway
Conway
Fordyce
Hot Springs
Malvern
Fort Worth
Little Rock
Joplin
Benton
Bryant
Lowell
Russellville

Mountain Home

Fort Smith
Montgomery
Searcy
Birmingham
Fayetteville
Fort Smith
Jonesboro
Texarkana

| State | Zip Code

AR
AR
MO
AR
MS
AR
NC
NC
AR
AR
X
MO
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
X
AR
MO
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AL
AR
AL
AR
AR
AR
X

72034
72034
65807
72703
38701
71655
27710
27710
72212
72212
75501
65807
72034
72034
71742
71914
72104
76132
72205
64804
72019
72022
72745
72801
72653
72903
36116
72143
35243
72703
72901
72401
75501



Occupational Therapy - Clinical Sites

Organization Name
Helping Hand Children's Center
High Hopes, Inc.
Home Care Pediatric Therapy
Howard Memorial Hospital
Hutto Therapy Services
ILS (Ind.Living Svcs)/Profiles Enrichment Ctr
Imagine Pediatric Therapies
Incite Rehab - Briarwood Nursing and Rehab
Incite Rehab - Concordia Nursing & Rehab
Incite Rehab - Gassville Therapy & Living Center
Incite Rehab - Good Shepherd Nursing & Rehab
Incite Rehab - Greenbrier Nursing & Rehab
Incite Rehab - Heritage Living Center (Reliant)
Incite Rehab - Hiram Shaddox Geri Ctr (Performa)
Incite Rehab - Jamestown Nursing & Rehabilitation
Incite Rehab - Katherine's Place
Incite Rehab - Pine Lane Therapy & Living Center
Incite Rehab - Russellville Nursing & Rehab Center
Incite Rehab - Salem Place
Incite Rehab - Sherwood Nursing & Rehab
Incite Rehab - Shiloh Health & Rehab
Incite Rehab - Southridge Village Nursing & Rehab
Incite Rehab - St. Elizabeth's Place
Incite Rehab - The Maples at Har-ber Meadows
Incite Rehab - Twin Lakes Therapy & Living Center
In-Sync Pediatric Therapy Center
Integrated Therapy
Integris Jim Thorpe Rehab Hospital-6W
Jarvis Pediatric Therapy
Jefferson Regional Medical Center
Jones Physical Therapy & Sports Medicine
Kadlec Regional Medical Center
Kids for the Future (Helena,Marianna,ForrestCity)

Street Address

4901 North Shore Dr.

301 High Hopes Court
2315 Honeysuckle Lane
132 Medical Circle, Suite 300
17391 Highway 65 South
615 E. Robins Street

427 W. Centerton Blvd
516 S. Rodney Parham Road
7 Professional Drive

203 Cotter Road

3001 Aldersgate Road

16 Wilson Street

1175 Morningside Drive
620 Hospital Drive

2001 Hampton Place

4405 W. Persimmon Street
1100 Pine Tree Lane

215 S. Portland

2401 Christina Lane

245 Indian Bay Drive

1092 W Stultz Rd

401 Southridge Parkway
3010 Middlefield Drive
6456 Lynch's Prairie Court
6152 Hwy. 202 East

1109 Fayetteville Road
312 Candice Lane

3300 NW Expressway
2070 McKenzie Street, Suite C
1600 W. 40th Ave.

1425 N. Main Street

888 Swift Blvd.

3998 Hwy 1 North
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City

North Little Rock

Franklin
Russellville
Nashville
Damascus
Conway
Centerton
Little Rock
Bella Vista
Gassville
Little Rock
Greenbrier
Conway

Mountain Home

Rogers
Fayetteville

Mountain Home

Russellville
Conway
Sherwood
Springdale
Heber Springs
Jonesboro
Springdale
Flippin

Van Buren
Pocahontas
Oklahoma City
Springdale
Pine Bluff
Harrison
Richland
Forrest City

| State | Zip Code

AR
TN
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
OK
AR
AR
AR
WA
AR

72118
37064
72801
71852
72039
72032
72719
72205
72715
72635
72205
72058
72034
72653
72758
72704
72653
72801
72034
72120
72760
72543
72401
72762
72634
72956
72455
73112
72762
71603
72601
99352
72335



Occupational Therapy - Clinical Sites

Organization Name
Kids For the Future-Rogers (KidsFTFR)
Kids Unlimited Learning Academy
KidSource Therapy Services
Kidspiration Pediatric Therapy Services
Kidz Kan
Lakeside School District
Landstuhl Regional Medical Center
LHC Group, Inc. - Elite Home Health
Lonoke Exceptional Development Center
Lonoke Exceptional Development Center - Cabot
McMaster Physical Therapy Clinic, Inc.
Medical Center of South Arkansas
Melanie Massey Physical Therapy, Inc.
Memorial Hermann Sports Medicine & Rehabilitation
Mercy Hospital - Springfield
Mercy Hospital Northwest Arkansas
Mercy Rehabilitation Hospital - Springfield
Methodist Healthcare - LeBonheur Hospital
Miracle Kids Success Academy - Jonesboro
Moore Therapy Services, Inc.
Neurorestorative Timber Ridge
NHC - Hillview
NHC - Lewisburg
No Limits Pediatric Therapies
Occupational Therapy of Conway, Inc.
On Site Therapies
OrthoArkansas
OT For Kids
Our Children's House - Allen
Our Children's House - Dallas
Our Children's House - Frisco
Our Children's House - Rockwall
Ozark Health Medical Center

Street Address

3307 N. Dixieland

1900 Stillwater Drive
17706 1-30, Suites 2 & 3
1310 Bradley Drive

130 Underhill Road
2837 Malvern Avenue

APO AE 09180-3310 Landsthul Germany

1048 South 48th Street, Suite A
518 NE Front St.

207 W. Plaza

3605 College Avenue

PO Box 1998

107 Summer Lane

14857 Southwest Fwy. Suite C-303

1235 East Cherokee Attn: OT 3K
2710 Rife Medical Lane

5904 S. Southwood Road

50 N. Dunlap

1900 Stillwater Drive

2114 Brookhaven Drive

15000 Hwy 298

2710 Trotwood Avenue

1653 Mooresville Hwy

910 NW 7th Street, Suites 2 & 4
1626 Greenwood Circle

400 Natural Resources Drive
10301 Kanis Road

1152 Ocean Blvd.

8 Prestige Circle, Suite 101
1208 N. Hall Street

7010 Preston Road, Suite 240
2455 Ridge Road, Suite 255
2500 Hwy 65 South
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City
Rogers
Jonesboro
Benton
Mountain Home
Beebe
Hot Springs

Springdale
Lonoke
Cabot
Conway

El Dorado
West Monroe
Sugar Land
Springfield
Rogers
Springfield
Memphis
Jonesboro
Edmond
Benton
Columbia
Lewisburg
Bentonville
Conway
Little Rock
Little Rock
Mountain View
Allen
Dallas
Frisco
Rockwall
Clinton

| State | Zip Code

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
LA
X
MO
AR
MO
TN
AR
OK
AR
TN
TN
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
X
X
X
X
AR

72756
72401
72019
72653
72012
71901
00000
72762
72066
72023
72034
71731
71291
77478
65804
72758
65804
38103
72404
73034
72015
38401
37091
72712
72034
72205
72205
72560
75002
75204
75034
75087
72031



Occupational Therapy - Clinical Sites

Organization Name
Pathfinder Academy - Jacksonville
Pathfinder Pickens Workshop - Jacksonville
Pathfinder Preschool | - Jacksonville
Pediatric Specialty Care
Pediatric Therapies
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Conway
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Little Rock
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - NLR
Pediatrics Plus Therapy Services - Russellville
People First
Playtime Therapy Center
POST 0218 Pediatric Therapies
Precision One Therapy & Associates
Pyramid Therapy Services, Inc
Reconnect Therapy - LTC Therapy Solutions, LLC
Recovery Zone Pediatric Therapy
Rehab Specialists - Inactive as of 04/01/2015
Restore Management LLC
Saffold Therapy, LLC
Saline Memorial Hospital
Select Medical
Select Rehabilitation Services, Inc.
Sense-Able Kidz
Shepherd Center
Shining Stars Pediatric Therapy, Inc.
South Texas Regional Medical Center - Jourdanton
South Texas Regional Medical Center - Pleasanton
SPARC Therapy Services
Sparks Regional Medical Center
St. Edwards Mercy Hospital
St. Mary's Rehab
St. Vincent Health - Morrilton
St. Vincent Infirmary - Rehab Services

| Street Address

2520 W. Main Street
905 N. Redmond Road
2400 W Main

3214 Winchester

1880 General George Patton Dr., Ste. 202

2740 College Ave

1900 Aldersgate Road

2400 Crestwood Drive, Suite 107
301 N. Sidney Avenue

707 Quisenberry Lane

3114 Fox Road

1000 W. Poplar Street

638 California Avenue, SW
1810 Warwick Hills Lane

2844 Traceland Drive

306 East 3rd Street

22 Southpark Center

245 Cahaba Valley Parkway, Ste. 200
6650 Moro Bay Highway

1 Medical Park Dr.

2255 C McMullan Booth Road
75 HWY 62/412 Suite L

P.0. Box 15

2020 Peachtree

P.O. Box 424

1905 Hwy. 97 East

1240 W Oaklawn

595 Blossom Road, Suite 308
1311 South "I" Street

7301 Rogers Ave, PO Box 17000
1808 W. Main

4 Hospital Drive

#2 St. Vincent Circle
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City
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Benton
Franklin
Conway
Little Rock
North Little Rock
Russellville
Winchester
Jonesboro
Rogers
Camden
Conway
Tupelo
Russellville
Nashville
Pelham
El Dorado
Benton
Clearwater
Ash Flat
Quitman
Atlanta
Mountain Home
Jourdanton
Pleasanton
Rochester
Fort Smith
Fort Smith
Russellville
Morrilton
Little Rock

| State | Zip Code

AR
AR
AR
AR
TN
AR
AR
AR
AR
KY

AR
AR
AR
AR
MS
AR
AR
AL

AR
AR
FL

AR
AR
GA
AR
X

X

NY
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

72076
72076
72078
72015
37067
72034
72205
72116
72802
40391
72404
72756
71701
72034
38803
72801
71852
35124
71730
72015
33759
72513
72131
30309
72654
78026
78064
14610
72917
72917
72802
72110
72205



Occupational Therapy - Clinical Sites

Organization Name
St. Vincent Rehab Hosp Healthsouth Sherwood IP
St. Vincent Rehab Hosp Healthsouth Sherwood OP
STARS Academy (formerly Miracle Kids) Batesville
Stein Ancillary Services
Sunshine School & Development Center
The Chateau at Moorings Park
The Glenview at Pelican Bay
The Learning Center of NEA
Therapeutic Focus, LLC
Thera-Play Pediatrics
Therapy 4 Kids
Therapy Options
Therapy Providers of AR-St. Bernard's Med Ctr
Therapy Providers of AR-St. Bernard's OP/Hand
Therapy WORKS
Therapy Zone, Inc.
TheraTeam Rehab Services
TherEx @ Drew Memorial Hospital
Tiny Tots Therapy, Inc.
TMC - Therapy Management Corporation
UAMS Dept of Pediatrics/ACH - KIDS FIRST
UAMS KIDS FIRST - Morrilton
UAMS KIDS FIRST - Little Rock
UAMS Medical Center/University Rehab
UAMS Psychiatric Research Institute
UAMS Rehabilitation Outpatient Hand
United Cerebral Palsy of Arkansas
Unity Health (White Co. Med. Center)
Veteran's Hospital of North Texas
Vilonia Public Schools
Walker Therapies, Inc
Walker Therapy-Jonathan Myers
Washington Regional Medical Center - OP Therapy

| Street Address

2201 Wildwood Avenue

2201 Wildwood Avenue

200 General Street

2404 Barrington Drive

3400 Woods Lane

130 Moorings Park Drive

100 Glenview Place

2808 Fox Meadow Lane

610 N. Missouri Street, Suite 1
3801 Main Dr. Suites A&B
92A South Broadview

3410 Magnolia

505 East Matthews, Suite 205
505 East Matthews, Suite 201
7601 East 91st Street

P.O. Box 13525

2305 Springhill Road, #5

778 Scogin Dr.

551 Park Avenue, Suite 5
8477 S. Suncoast Blvd.

333 Executive Ct.

411 Lentz Drive

333 Executive Drive

4301 West Markham, Slot 744
4301 W. Markham Slot 554
4301 W. Markham Slot 621-1

9720 North Rodney Parham Rd.
1200 South Main Street South Campus Attn: IP Rehab

4500 S. Lancaster Road
15 Eagle Street

220 Bull Run Loop

2102 Caleb Drive

3215 N. North Hills Blvd.
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City
Sherwood
Sherwood
Batesville
Lavaca
Rogers
Naples
Naples
Jonesboro

West Memphis

Fayetteville
Greenbrier
Texarkana
Jonesboro
Jonesboro
Tulsa
Maumelle
Bryant
Monticello
Scotch Plains
Homosassa
Little Rock
Morrilton
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Searcy
Dallas
Vilonia
Cabot
Searcy
Fayetteville

| State | Zip Code

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
FL

FL

AR
AR
AR
AR
X
AR
AR
OK
AR
AR
AR
NJ

FL

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
X
AR
AR
AR
AR

72120
72120
72501
72941
72756
34105
34108
72404
72301
72704
72058
75501
72401
72401
74133
72113
72019
71655
07076
34446
72202
72110
72205
72205
72205
72205
72227
72143
75216
72173
72023
72143
72703



Occupational Therapy - Clinical Sites

Organization Name | Street Address City | State | Zip Code

West Florida Hospital 8383 N. Davis Hwy Pensacola FL 32514
White River Medical Center- Inpt. Rehab 1710 Harrison Street Batesville AR 72503
White River Medical Center PROS 1699 Harrison St., Suite A Batesville AR 72501
2800 Neeley Street Batesville AR 72501

Wood-Lawn Heights (RehabCare)
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UCA - SCHOOL OF NURSING, CLINICAL SITES

School of Nursing - Current List of Clinical Sites

CLINICAL AGENCY

Department

Mailing Address

City, State, Zip

1st Choice Healthcare

Northeast Arkansas

1300 Creason Road - PO Box 83

Corning, AR 72422

All For Kids Pediatric Clinic

904 Autumn Road, Ste 100

Little Rock, AR 72211

Arcare ARCare Clinics 117 South 2nd - PO Box 497 Augusta, AR 72006
Arcare Cabot 5830 AR-5 Cabot, AR 72023

Arcare Heber Springs 1511 Hwy 25 B North Heber Springs, AR 72543
ArCare Mayflower #8 North Railroad Ave Mayflower, AR 72106

ARC Walk-In Clinic "Applied Research Center"

11524 N. Rodney Parham, Ste 8

Little Rock, AR 72211

Arkansas Bone and Joint

2010 Active Way

Benton, AR 72019

Arkansas Children's Hospital

Attn: Tracey Stone,
Administrative Assistant,
Academic Nursing Education

1 Children's Way, Slot 807

Little Rock, AR 72202

Arkansas Children's Hospital
U of A for Medical Sciences

Kids First

100 Robert Fiser Drive

Morrilton, AR 72110

Arkansas Department of Health

Center for Local Public
Health, Slot 21

4815 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205

Arkansas Department of Health

Central Region-Little Rock

Little Rock, AR 72205

Arkansas Department of Health

Jefferson County Health Unit

2306 Rike Drive

Pine Bluff, AR 71611

Arkansas Department of Women's Health

5800 W. 10th Street Ste-401

Little Rock, AR 72204

ARKANSAS HEART HOSPITAL

1701 S. Shackleford Road

Little Rock, AR 72211

Arkansas Heart Hospital Clinic

605 Dave Ward Dr. Ste 105

Conway, AR 72034

Arkansas Heart Hospital Clinic

#7 Shackleford West Blvd.

Little Rock, AR 72211

Arkansas Heart Hospital Clinic

409 Jolly St.

Warren, AR 71671

ARKANSAS HOSPICE, INC

14 Parkstone Circle

North Little Rock, AR 72116

Arkansas Internal Medicine Clinic

1401 Kanis Park Dr. Ste 200

Little Rock, AR 72205

Arkansas Methodist Medical Center

900 W. Kings Highway

Paragould, AR 72450

Arkansas Neurology, Inc.

2200 Ada St. Suite 305

Conway, AR 72034

Arkansas Pediatrics of Conway

2710 College Avenue - PO Box 1210

Conway, AR 72033

Arkansas Primary Care Clinic, PA,

6209 W 12th,

Little Rock, AR 72204

Arkansas State Hospital

4313 W. Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205

Arkansas Tech University

402 West O St.

Russellville, AR 72801

Baptist Health a Not-For-Profit Corporation in Arkansas

BHMC-Materials Management

9601 1-630 Exit 7

Little Rock, AR 72205-7299

Baptist Health Affiliate

Arkansas Health Group &
Practice Plus -HR

11001 Executive Center Drive Suite 200

Little Rock, AR 72211

Baptist Health Drive Clinic

9600 Baptist Health Drive, #210

Little Rock, AR 72205

Baptist Health Family Clinic - Perryville

518 N Fourche Ave - PO BOX 1440

Perryville, AR 72126
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UCA - SCHOOL OF NURSING, CLINICAL SITES

CLINICAL AGENCY

Department

Mailing Address

City, State, Zip

Baptist Health Heart Instituet

Arkansas Cardiology Group

9501 Baptist Health Dr. Ste - 600

Little Rock, AR 72205

Baptist Health Heart Instituet

Arkansas Cardiology Group

3343 Spring Hill Drive Suite 1035

North Little Rock, AR 72117

Baptist Health Hospital

D/B/A Baptist Health Medical
Center - Stuttgart

1703 N Buerkle Street

Stuttgart, AR 72160

Baptist Health Medical Center & Clinics, Stuttgart & Dewitt

1609 N. Medical Drive

Stuttgart, AR 72160

Baptist Health Family Clinic - Bismarck

Bismarck Rural Clinic

6679 Arkansa Hwy 7

Bismarck, AR 71929

Barg-Gray Family Clinic

11415 Executive Center Drive

Little Rock, AR 72211

Baxter Regional Medical Center (BRMC)

Director of Education

624 Hospital Drive

Mountain Home, AR 72653

Black River Technical College

1410 Highway 304 E.

Pocahontas, AR 72455

Boston Mountain Rural Health Care

2263 Highway 65 North

Marshall, AR 72650

The Bridgeway Hospital

#21 Bridgeway Road

North Little Rock, AR 72135

Brunson, Gaylon (MD)

1100 N. University Ave, Ste 142

Little Rock, AR 72207

Bryant Family Medical Clinic

610 W. Commerce St.

Bryant, AR 72022

Bryant Medical Clinic

3412 S. Marketplace Dr.

Bryant, AR 72022

CHI - St. Vincent Infirmary Medical Center d/b/a CHI St. Vincent

Two St. Vincent Circle

Little Rock, AR 72205

CHI - CHI St. Vincent Medical Group

Two St. Vincent Circle

Little Rock, AR 72205

CHI - CHI St. Vincent Hospital Hot Springs

PO Box 29001

Hot Springs, AR 71903

CHI - CHI St. Vincent Medical Group Hot Springs

PO Box 29001

Hot Springs, AR 71903

CHI - St. Anthony's Hospital Association d/b/a CHI St. Vincent Morrilton

4 Hospital Drive

Morrilton, AR 72110

CHI - St. Vincent - Chenal/Lonoke

16221 St. Vincent Way

Little Rock, AR 72223

CHI - St. Vincent Conway Interfaith Clinic

830 N. Creek Drive

Conway, AR 72032

CHI - St. Vincent Familiy Clinic/University

4202 S. University

Little Rock, AR 72204

CHI - St. Vincent Medical Clinic Conway

3025 Fountain Drive Suite 100

Conway, AR 72034

CHI - St. Vincent Pulmonology Clinic

#1 St. Vincent Circle, Suite 150

Little Rock, AR 72205

CHI - St. Vincent Health System

The Clinic at Wal-Mart -
Sherwood

9053 Hwy 107

Sherwood, AR 72120

CABUN Rural Health Services, Inc.

402 South Lee St.

Hampton, AR 71744

Central Arkansas Pediatrics

2425 Dave Ward Drive Ste 601

Conway, AR 72034

John Ed Chambers Memorial Hospital & Clinics

PO Box 639

Danville, AR 72833

Chambliss & Davis Family Medicine

1010 Dudney Road #A

Magnolia, AR 71753

Cherokee Nation Acquisition Management

Attn: Contracts Office

PO Box 948

Tahlequah, OK 74465

Children's Clinic, PA

1420 W. 43rd Ave

Pine Bluff, AR 71603

Children's Clinic, The

1700 Harrison St.

Batesville, AR 72501

Choctaw Nation Health Services Authority

C/O Human Resources

One Choctaw Way

Talihina, OK 74571

Clarksville Family Medical Center

25 Professional Park Dr.

Clarksville, AR 72830

Clinton Medical Clinic

2526 Hwy 65 S. - Suite 203

Clinton, AR 72031

Christ Health Primary Care Clinic

500 South University Ste 119

Little Rock, AR 72205
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CLINICAL AGENCY

Department

Mailing Address

City, State, Zip

Community Medical Clinic

PO Box 1169 - #8 South Broadway, Ste. 5 &
6

Greenbrier, AR 72058

A Healthcare Ministry of St. Francis House NWA

D/B/A Community Clinic -
Springdale

614 E Emma Ave, Suite 300

Springdale, AR 72764

Compass Health Care, LLC

2606 Pine Street

Arkadelphia, AR 71923

Conway Children’s Clinic

2505 College Ave

Conway, AR 72034

Conway Healthcare and Rehab Center

2603 Dave Ward Drive

Conway, AR 72034

Conway Heart Clinic

525 Western Ave, Ste 304

Conway, AR 72034

Conway OB-GYN Clinic

2519 College Avenue

Conway, AR 72034

Conway Occumed

505 Dave Ward Drive, Suite 3

Conway, AR 72032

Conway Orthopaedic & Sports Medicine Clinic

550 Club Lane, Ste 1

Conway, AR 72034

Conway Regional Health Systems

Greenbrier Family Medicine

PO Box 596

Greenbrier, AR 72058

Conway Regional Medical Center

Education Services

2120 Robinson Avenue

Conway, AR 72034

Conway Regional Medical Center

Wound Center

2121 Robinson Avenue

Conway, AR 72034

Conway Regional Rehabilitation Hospital

2210 Robinson

Conway, AR 72034

Conway Urology

495Lane Ste-2

Conway, AR 72034

Conway Women’s Health Center, PA

2200 Ada Ave, Suite 301

Conway, AR 72034

Cornerstone Medical Clinic

825 N. Main Street, Suite G or |

Harrison, AR 72601

Crossroads Medical Clinic of Harrison

1420 Hwy 62-65 No.

Harrison, AR 72601

Crowleys Ridge Technical Institute

1620 New Castle Rd.

Forrest City, AR 72335

Dewey Medical Center

1013 Dewey Ave.

Poteau, OK 74953

Dermatology Clinic, The

3633 Central Avenue, Ste. N

Hot Springs, AR 71913

Endocrine & Diabetes Clinic

290 S. Walnut Bend

Cordova, TN 38018

River Valley Medical Center

200N. 3rd

Dardanelle, AR 72834

East End Family Medicine

20798 Arch Street

Hensley, AR 72065

Eastern Oklahoma Medical Center "EOMC"

Family Medical Clinic

105 Wall Street

Poteau, OK 74953

Excel Health

3121 North Reynolds Rd

Bryant, AR 72022

Excel Health

2251 Bill Foster Memorial Highway W.

Cabot, AR 72023

Family Healthcare Center, The

302 S. Central

Hallsville, TX. 75650

Family Medicine and Wellness Clinic

100 Hollywood Ave

Hot Springs, AR 71901

Family Medicine of White Hall

1600 West Holland Ave.

White Hall, AR 71602

Family Practice Associates

1304 Military Rd.

Benton, AR 72015

Family Practice Clinic

410 W. Pershing Blvd.

North Little Rock, AR 72114

Fort Smith (HMA) Health Management Associates, LLC.

D/B/A Sparks Health System

PO Box 2406 - 1001 Towson Ave

Fort Smith, AR 72902-2406

Fort Smith (HMA) Health Manangement Associates, LLC, D/B/A Sparks Health
System

Sparks Health - Northside
Family Clinic

4700 Kelly Highway

Fort Smith, AR 72901
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CLINICAL AGENCY Department Mailing Address City, State, Zip
Fort Smith (HMA) Health Manangement Associates, LLC, D/B/A Sparks Health |Sparks Pediatrics PO Box 17006 Fort Smith, AR 72917
System
Fort Smith (HMA) Health Manangement Associates, LLC, D/B/A Sparks Health |Sparks Regional Medical 1500 Dodson Ave. Suite 230 Ft. Smith, AR 72917
System Center - Women's Group
Fort Smith (HMA) Health Manangement Associates, LLC, D/B/A Sparks Health |Senior Health Center PO Box 17030 Ft. Smith, AR 72917
System
Fort Smith (HMA) Health Manangement Associates, LLC, D/B/A Sparks Health |Sparks South Pointe Family [3808 Gary St Fort Smith, AR 72903
System Clinic

Genesis Center - Amy B. Cahill, MD

1609 W. 40th Avenue Ste 204

Pine Bluff, AR 71603

Glenwood Family Medicine

248 Hwy 70 E

Glenwood, AR 71943

Gustavus Medical Clinic

201 Country Club

Sherwood, AR 72120

Hamilton West Family Medicine Clinic

1629 Airport Rd Suite B

Hot Springs, AR 71913

Healthcare Express, LLP

11819 Maumelle Blvd

North Little Rock, AR 72113

Healthcare Plus

209 N Blake

Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Health Star Physicians House Calls

120 Adcock Rd. Ste D

Hot Springs, AR 71913

Hearne Family Clinic

1001 Wright Avenue

Little Rock, AR 72206

Heart Hospital of Lafayette

1105 Kaliste Saloom Road

Lafayette, LA 70506

Heartland Rehabilitation and Care Center

19701 Interstate 30

Benton, AR 72015

Higginbotham Family Clinic

1002 Schneider Dr. Ste-104

Malvern, AR 72104

Hilltop Family Medical Clinic

38 Marty Lane

Hattieville, AR 72063

Himmler Medical Clinica

1159 Main St.

Vilonia, AR 72173

Hope Medical Clinic

145 Shake Rag Rd or PO Box 489

Clinton, AR 72031

Hospice Homecare, Inc

Corporate Office

2200 South Bowman Rd

Little Rock, AR 72211

Hull Dermatology

500 S. 52nd Street

Rogers, AR 72758

Integrated Care Professionals

PO Box 13267

Maumelle, AR 72113

Internal Medicine Associates of Benton

112 N Main St

Benton, AR 72019

Jefferson Comprehensive Care System, Inc. (JCCSI)

Open Hands Clinic

1225 Dr. M.L.K. Jr. Drive

Little Rock, AR 72202

Jimmerson Family Healthcare

500 S. University Ste 212

Little Rock, AR 72205

Johnson Regional Medical Center

PO Box 738

Clarksville, AR 72830

Kirkland Family Medical Center

1652 Hwy. 22

Dardanelle, AR 72834

Lafferty Family Care

1706 SE Walton Blvd. Ste 4

Bentonville, AR 72712

Lakeway Home Health

6 West French Avenue

Temple, TX 76501

Lakewood Family Medicine

3901 McCain Park Dr. Ste 102

North Little Rock, AR 72116

Lawrence Family Medicine

3650 College Ave

Conway, AR 72034

Lifespring Women's Healthcare

1200 SE 28th St. #2

Bentonville, AR 72712

Little Rock Air Force Base

19 Medical Group

1090 Arnold Drive

Little Rock AFB, AR 72099-4933

Little Rock Diagnostic Clinic

10001 Lile Drive

Little Rock, AR 72205

Little Rock Family Practice

4208 N. Rodney Parham

Little Rock, AR 72117
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CLINICAL AGENCY Department Mailing Address City, State, Zip
Little Rock Walk-In Clinic 802 N University Little Rock, AR 72205
Lohani, MD, PA, Govinda 4020 Richards, RD, Ste C North Little Rock, AR 72117
Lunceford Family Health Center 7865 Educator's Ln. Ste 300 Memphis, TN 38133
Magnolia Health and Rehabilitation 2642 North Dudney Rd. Magnolia, AR 71753
Magnolia Regional Medical Center Murphy Clinic 1010 Dudney, Ste-C Magnolia, AR 71753
Mainline Health Systems, Inc. PO Box 509 Dermott, AR 71638
Mainstreet Medical 1103 Dewey Ave. Poteau, OK 74953
Main Street Medical Clinic 722 North Main Street Benton, AR 72015
"MANA" Medical Associates of Northwest Arkansas 3383 N Mana Court. Ste - 201 Fayeteville, AR 72703
Marion Minor Medical Walk-In Clinic 136 Block St. Marion, AR 72364

Maumelle Medical Center

501 Millwood, Suite E

Maumelle, AR 72113

Mayflower Medical Clinic - "A member of Conway Regional Primary Care
Network"

587 Hwy 365 - PO Box 925

Mayflower, AR 72106

McAfee Medical Clinic

710 W. Dewitt Henry Dr.

Beebe, AR 72012

McKnight Clinic

25 Woodbridge, Ste A

Somerville, TN 38068

Memphis OB/GYN Association P.C.

6215 Humphreys Blvd Ste 401

Memphis, TN 38120

Mercy Health Fort Smith Communities and Mercy Clinic Fort Smith
Communities

Administration

7301 Rogers Avenue

Fort Smith, AR 72903

Mercy Health System of Northwest Arkansas

Mercy - Rogers

2710 Rife Medical Lane

Rogers, AR 72758

Mercy Health Oklahoma Communities, Inc.

4300 W. Memorial Rd.

Oklahoma City, OK. 73120

Meredith Clinic, Dr. James T. MD

921 Holiday Drive

Forrest City, AR 72335

Methodist Behavioral Health

1601 Murphy Drive

Maumelle, AR 72118

Monfee Medical Clinic

3812 W. Main

Russellville, AR 72801

Nayles Medical Clinic

1400 Main Street

Little Rock, AR 72202

NEA Baptist Memorial Hospital

NEA Baptist Memorial Clinic

Nephrology Associates

2445 Christina Lane, Suite B

Conway, AR 72034

Neurology Clinic, The

Brenna Fitzgerald APRN

2215 Wildwood, Ste 200

Sherwood, AR 72120

North Arkansas Regional Medical Center

Employee Education and
Training

620 North Main Street

Harrison, AR 72601

North Cabot Family Medicine

1911 North 2nd Street

Cabot, AR 72023

Northwest Health Systems

QHG of Springdale, Inc. d/b/a:
Northwest Physicians, LLC &
Northwest Benton County
Physician Services, LLC

609 West Maple Avenue Suite 707

Springdale, AR 72764

Northwest Medical Plaza - Eastside

2158 Butterfield Coach Rd, Suite 100

Springdale, AR 72764

One Health Famil Clinic

6490 Stage Road, Ste 106

Bartlett, TN 38134

Ozark Internal Medicine & Pediatrics

PO Box 429 - 175 Volunteer Parkway

Clinton, AR 72031
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Ozark Medical & Pediatric Clinic

2526 Hwy 65 S. - Suite 201

Clinton, AR 72031

Pediatric Clinic, P.A., The

3401 Springhill Drive Ste 245

North Little Rock, AR 72117

Perry County Nursing Home

PO Box 270

Perryville, AR 72126

Physicians for Women

1900 Malvern Avenue Ste 401

Hot Springs, AR 71901

Premier Internal Medicine, PC - SFMP

6005 Park Avenue Ste 323-B

Memphis, TN 38119

Primary Care of Arkansas

500 S. University Avenue #515

Little Rock, AR 72205

Prime Care Medical Clinic

1014 Harkrider St, Ste-B

Conway, AR 72032

Pulmonary Associates

Freeway Medical Tower

5800 W. 10th St. #610

Little Rock, AR 72204

Quality Care Pediatric & Adolescent Clinic

100 East 20th Street, Suite B

Hope, AR 71801

Raleigh Group Pediatric and Adolescents Medicine

2860 Covington Pike

Memphis, TN 38128

River Valley Primary Care Services

P O Box 130 - 9755 W State Hwy 22

Ratcliff, AR 72951

River Valley Medical Center

Attn: Medical Records

200N. 3rd Street

Dardanelle, AR 72834

Russellville Pediatric and Adolescent Clinic

220 N. Sidney Ave.

Russellville, AR 72801

SAMA Healthcare Services

600 S Timberlane Rd.

El Dorado, AR 71730

SAPS - South Arkansas Physician Services, LLC
D/B/A South Arkansas Physician Services

MCSA, LLC D/B/A Medical
Center of South Arkansas

700 W Grove

El Dorado, AR 71730

Searcy Medical Center

2900 Hawkins Dr.

Searcy, AR 72143

Sherwood Urgent Care

Conway Clinic

222 Dave Ward Drive

Conway, AR 72034

Sherwood Urgent Care

Maumelle Clinic

123 Audubon Dr.

Maumelle, AR 72113

Southern Medical Group

211 E. Stadium

Magnolia, AR 71753

South Point Dermatology

613 Thompson Ave.

El Dorado, AR 71730

The Health and Wellness Center, Inc.

Stigler Health & Wellness
Center, Inc.

1505 E Main St - PO Box 179

Stigler, OK 74462

Russellville Holdings, LLC - Saint Mary's Regional Medical Center

DBA - Valley Health Services

1807 W. Main Street, 72801

Russellville, AR 72811-3126

Saint Mary's Regional Medical Center

Saint Mary's Physician Svcs,
LLC - DBA Millard-Henry-
Clinic

1808 W. Main Street, 72801

Russellville, AR 72811-3126

St. Andrews Place

3501 College Avenue

Conway, AR 72034

Taylor OB/GYN Clinic

Martin Taylor, MD

500 S. University

Little Rock, AR 72205

Thomas University

Division of Nursing

1501 Millpond Rd.

Thomasville, Georgia 31792

Tilley Family Medicine

495 Hogan Lane Ste 100

Conway, AR 72034

TLC Med-Peds

2519 Military Rd - Ste-B

Benton, AR 72015

TLC Pediatrics, PLLC

605 Salem Rd, Suite B2

Conway, AR 72034

UHS TEXOMA

D/B/A Texoma Medical Center

5016 S. US Highway 75

Denison, TX 75020

Unity Health - (previously White County Medical Ctr.)

3214 Race Street

Searcy, AR 72143

Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas Acting for and on behalf of

the

University of Arkansas at
Little Rock

2801 S. University

Little Rock, AR 72204
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CLINICAL AGENCY Department Mailing Address City, State, Zip
U of A for Medical Sciences Staff Education - Nursing Slot 526 - 4301 W Markham Little, Rock, AR 72205
Services
UAMS 5301 W Markham Little Rock, AR 72205
UAMS Women's Clinic 3915 W. 8th Street Little Rock, AR 72204

Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences Acting |UAMS-SOUTH

for and on behalf of the

1617 N Washington

Magnolia, AR 71753

University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Department of Nursing

University of Arkansas

Pat Walker Health Center

525 Garland Ave.

Fayetteville, AR 72701

University of Central Arkansas

Student Health Clinic

201 Donaghey Avenue, Student Health 1st
Floor

Conway, AR 72032

Veterans Affairs, US. Dept. of Central AR Veterans Healthcare System

Post-Baccalaureate Nurse
Residency Program

4300 West Seventh Street

Little Rock, AR 72205

Veterans Affairs, US. Dept. of - Central AR Veterans Healthcare System

Nursing Education (118-NLR)

2200 Ft Roots Drive

North Little Rock, AR 72214

Veterans Affairs, U.S. Department of

VA Medical Center

1100 North College Ave.

Fayetteville, AR 72701

Veterans Affairs, U.S. Department of
Jack C. Montgomery VA Medical Center

Education Service (142D)

1011 Honor Heights Drive

Muskogee, OK 74401

Washington Regional Medical Center

Center for Support Services
Building

3215 No. North Hills Blvd

Fayetteville, AR 72703

Washington Regional Medical System

Center for Support Services
Building

3215 No. North Hills Blvd

Fayetteville, AR 72703

Washington Regional Medical System

Walker Heart Institute
Cardiovascular Clinic

3211 No. North Hills Blvd Suite 110

Fayetteville, AR 72703

Welcome Health

1100 North Woolsey Ave.

Fayetteville, AR 72703

White Hall Family Medicine

1400 Claud Road

Pine Bluff, AR 71602

White River Health Ststem

White River Medical Center

1710 Harrison St.

Batesville, AR 72501

Winston Clinic

506 Little Creek Cutoff

Sheridan, AR 72150

Women's Clinic, The

9601 Baptist Health Drive Suite 1200

Little Rock, AR 72205

Womens Pavilian

Cortez McFarland, MD

#1 St. Vincent Ln

Little Rock, AR 72205

XLHome, P.C. and XLHome Northeast, P.C.

6514 Meadowridge Rd.

Elkridge, MD 21075
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